Code of tudent Conduct 2022-2023

Section 1: Rules of Student Conduct: Prohibited Behavior SUNY Brockport, as a state-operated institution, is governe organization, whether oá cially recognized or not, by The College. Hazing includes being present during activity (ies) that constitute hazing or having knowledge of it, and failing to report it. The express or implied consent of the victim(s) does not mean that hazing did not occur. Please refer to

persons who withdrawaÞer an alleged violation of the Code of Student Conduct, and persons who are living in the College's residence halls, although not enrolled in this institution.

- . "SUNY Brockport oá cial" or "College oá cial" includes faculty and staØ, and any person employed by SUNY Brockport, performing assigned administrative or professional responsibilities.
- . "SUNY Brockport premises" includes all land, buildings, facilities, and other property in the possession of, or owned, used or controlled by, SUNY Brockport (including adjacent streets and sidewalks). The Code of Student Conduct applies at all locations of SUNY Brockport, including Brockport Downtown at REOC. "Student organization" means any number of persons who have complied with the formal requirements for SUNY Brockport recognition/registration.
- . "Policy" means the wrif en regulations of SUNY or SUNY Brockport policies, as found in the Code of Student Conduct, the On Campus Housing License, Residence Hall/Student Townhomes Alcohol Policy; the Residence Hall Handbook; policy statements regarding sexual harassment and non-discrimination, as well as bias and bias-related incidents; any policy listed on the College's website, the Student Policy Web page at www.brockport.edu/support/policies [hi p://www.brockport.edu/support/policies.html], and the graduate/undergraduate catalogs. Copies of these policies may be obtained from their respective of ces and at <a href="https://www.brockport.edu/support.ed
- . "Investigator" means that person(s) assigned by the director of student conduct, assistant director or student conduct, student conduct coordinator, Title IX coordinator, or president's designee, to investigate allegations of a violation(s) of the Code of Student Conduct.
- . "Director of student conduct" is that person(s) designated by the College president to be responsible for the administration of the Code of Student Conduct.
- . "Student conduct coordinator" is that person(s) designated by the director of student conduct to support the administration of the Code of Student Conduct.
- . "Student conduct oá cer" means SUNY Brockport oá cial authori director of student conduct, assistant director of student conduct, the student conduct coordinator, violater transformed and student adaiestignates or other investigatopt_e

³[/support/policies/student/code of conduct/sections one_two.html#sup3] Parental NotiÙcation. As permií ed by the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act, the student conduct oá cer or designee may notify the parents of students under the age of 21, who are found responsible for alcohol violations of the Code of Student Conduct. In addition, parents may also be notiÙed for other violations of the Code of Student Conduct, as permií ed by the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA).